

**BUSSE WOODS RESERVOIR SOUTH DAM MODIFICATIONS
 BID TABULATION**

July 6, 2015

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
 Illinois Constructors Corp.
 Elburn, IL

Koville Construction
 Franklin Park, IL

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.0	70000.00 \$	70,000.00 \$	170,502.80 \$	170,502.80 \$	200,000.00 \$	200,000.00 \$
2.	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT SURVEY	LSUM	1.0	10000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	13,500.00 \$	13,500.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$
3.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1.0	10000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	20,150.00 \$	20,150.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$
4.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2.0	5000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	5,600.00 \$	11,200.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$
5.	COIR LOG	LF	2000.0	30.00 \$	60,000.00 \$	23.72 \$	47,440.00 \$	20.00 \$	40,000.00 \$
6.	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LSUM	1.0	5000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$	6,250.00 \$	6,250.00 \$	3,000.00 \$	3,000.00 \$
7.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LF	2500.0	5.00 \$	12,500.00 \$	4.05 \$	10,125.00 \$	10.00 \$	25,000.00 \$
8.	TEMPORARY COFFER DAM	LF	500.0	450.00 \$	225,000.00 \$	1,195.00 \$	597,500.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	500,000.00 \$
9.	SITE DEWATERING AND POLYMER FLOCCULATION TREATMENT	DAYS	120.0	500.00 \$	60,000.00 \$	1,400.00 \$	168,000.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	120,000.00 \$
10.	RIPRAP REMOVAL & SALVAGE	SY	320.0	100.00 \$	32,000.00 \$	113.00 \$	36,160.00 \$	100.00 \$	32,000.00 \$
11.	BRIDGE RAIL REMOVAL, SALVAGE AND RESET	LF	170.0	50.00 \$	8,500.00 \$	145.00 \$	24,650.00 \$	50.00 \$	8,500.00 \$
12.	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	550.0	50.00 \$	27,500.00 \$	85.00 \$	46,750.00 \$	100.00 \$	55,000.00 \$
13.	ASBESTOS PIPE REMOVAL	LF	100.0	100.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	65.00 \$	6,500.00 \$	100.00 \$	10,000.00 \$
14.	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CY	35.0	650.00 \$	22,750.00 \$	325.00 \$	11,375.00 \$	2,500.00 \$	87,500.00 \$
15.	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CY	105.0	1000.00 \$	105,000.00 \$	1,570.00 \$	164,850.00 \$	1,500.00 \$	157,500.00 \$
16.	DRILL AND EPOXY GROUT DOWEL BARS	EACH	424.0	30.00 \$	12,720.00 \$	25.00 \$	10,600.00 \$	50.00 \$	21,200.00 \$
17.	REINFORCEMENT BARS EPOXY COATED	LBS	12820.0	2.50 \$	32,050.00 \$	2.70 \$	34,614.00 \$	3.00 \$	38,460.00 \$
18.	BAR SPICERS	EACH	28.0	30.00 \$	840.00 \$	45.00 \$	1,260.00 \$	50.00 \$	1,400.00 \$
19.	RIPRAP (SALVAGED OR RR-5)	TONS	165.0	80.00 \$	13,200.00 \$	65.00 \$	10,725.00 \$	150.00 \$	24,750.00 \$
20.	PIPE DRAIN	LF	80.0	50.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	50.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	50.00 \$	4,000.00 \$
21.	COARSE AGGREGATE (CA-7)	CY	80.0	50.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	115.00 \$	9,200.00 \$	100.00 \$	8,000.00 \$
22.	COARSE AGGREGATE (CA-10)	CY	170.0	80.00 \$	13,600.00 \$	130.00 \$	22,100.00 \$	100.00 \$	17,000.00 \$
23.	SIDEWALK (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE)	SF	430.0	8.00 \$	3,440.00 \$	9.50 \$	4,085.00 \$	10.00 \$	4,300.00 \$
24.	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	708.0	60.00 \$	42,480.00 \$	200.00 \$	141,600.00 \$	75.00 \$	53,100.00 \$
25.	PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING	LF	70.0	200.00 \$	14,000.00 \$	165.66 \$	11,596.20 \$	150.00 \$	10,500.00 \$
26.	PARK BENCH	EACH	1.0	2000.00 \$	2,000.00 \$	1,525.00 \$	1,525.00 \$	2,000.00 \$	2,000.00 \$
27.	EQUIPMENT SHELTER/BUILDING	LSUM	1.0	50000.00 \$	50,000.00 \$	75,001.00 \$	75,001.00 \$	75,000.00 \$	75,000.00 \$
28.	EARTHWORK AND STONE BUILDING PAD	LSUM	1.0	15000.00 \$	15,000.00 \$	12,000.00 \$	12,000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$
29.	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	LSUM	1.0	25000.00 \$	25,000.00 \$	8,500.00 \$	8,500.00 \$	12,000.00 \$	12,000.00 \$
30.	4C #40 & 1C #2 XLP TYPE USE	FOOT	1500.0	20.00 \$	30,000.00 \$	33.00 \$	49,500.00 \$	44.00 \$	66,000.00 \$
31.	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	LSUM	1.0	15000.00 \$	15,000.00 \$	38,000.00 \$	38,000.00 \$	50,000.00 \$	50,000.00 \$
32.	HDPE CONDUIT, BORED AND PULLED (2.5" DIAM., SDR 17)	FOOT	1500.0	15.00 \$	22,500.00 \$	21.00 \$	31,500.00 \$	28.00 \$	42,000.00 \$
33.	HDPE CONDUIT, BORED AND PULLED (2.0" DIAM., SDR 17)	FOOT	3000.0	15.00 \$	45,000.00 \$	14.00 \$	42,000.00 \$	19.00 \$	57,000.00 \$
34.	RGS CONDUIT, BORED AND PULLED (4 0" DIAM.)	FOOT	300.0	60.00 \$	18,000.00 \$	49.00 \$	14,700.00 \$	65.00 \$	19,500.00 \$
35.	HANDHOLE, 17" X 30"	EACH	8.0	2000.00 \$	16,000.00 \$	1,200.00 \$	9,600.00 \$	1,600.00 \$	12,800.00 \$
36.	HANDHOLE, 12" X 12"	EACH	9.0	1500.00 \$	13,500.00 \$	700.00 \$	6,300.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	9,000.00 \$
37.	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 4" DIA PVC SCH 40	FOOT	400.0	20.00 \$	8,000.00 \$	22.00 \$	8,800.00 \$	30.00 \$	12,000.00 \$
38.	SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION (TO EQUIPMENT SHELTER)	LSUM	1.0	7500.00 \$	7,500.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$
39.	ENGINE GENERATOR	LSUM	1.0	40000.00 \$	40,000.00 \$	42,000.00 \$	42,000.00 \$	56,000.00 \$	56,000.00 \$
40.	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	LSUM	1.0	15000.00 \$	15,000.00 \$	7,500.00 \$	7,500.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$
SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,131,080.00		\$ 1,935,659.00		\$ 1,919,510.00

**BUSSE WOODS RESERVOIR SOUTH DAM MODIFICATIONS
BID TABULATION**

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE Illinois Constructors Corp. Kovic Construction
Eldon, IL Franklin Park, IL

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
41.	SCADA SYSTEM ELECTRICAL WORK	LSUM	1.0	125000.00 \$	125,000.00 \$	59,405.00 \$	59,405.00 \$	65,000.00 \$	65,000.00 \$
42.	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM	LSUM	1.0	20000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	22,000.00 \$	22,000.00 \$	30,000.00 \$	30,000.00 \$
43.	VIDEO CAMERA POLE	LSUM	1.0	10000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	8,500.00 \$	8,500.00 \$	11,000.00 \$	11,000.00 \$
44.	VIDEO CAMERA POLE FOUNDATION	LSUM	1.0	2000.00 \$	2,000.00 \$	3,000.00 \$	3,000.00 \$	4,000.00 \$	4,000.00 \$
45.	PIPING, FITTINGS, AND ACCESSORIES	LSUM	1.0	10000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	14,180.00 \$	14,180.00 \$	26,000.00 \$	26,000.00 \$
46.	BUTTERFLY VALVE	EACH	1.0	50000.00 \$	50,000.00 \$	55,667.00 \$	55,667.00 \$	50,000.00 \$	50,000.00 \$
47.	BUTTERFLY VALVE APPURTENANCES	LSUM	1.0	10000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	9,993.00 \$	9,993.00 \$	30,000.00 \$	30,000.00 \$
48.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GATE AND APPURTENANCES	LSUM	1.0	5000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$	9,450.00 \$	9,450.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	10,000.00 \$
49.	HINGED CREST GATE & APPURTENANCES INSTALL	LSUM	1.0	200000.00 \$	200,000.00 \$	117,750.00 \$	117,750.00 \$	200,000.00 \$	200,000.00 \$
50.	HINGED CREST GATE HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT INSTALL	LSUM	1.0	15000.00 \$	15,000.00 \$	14,720.00 \$	14,720.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$
51.	HINGED CREST GATE HYDRAULIC PIPING FURNISH AND INSTALL	LSUM	1.0	20000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	73,750.00 \$	73,750.00 \$	67,000.00 \$	67,000.00 \$
52.	MONOPOLE AND ANTENNA, 70 FT	EACH	4.0	25000.00 \$	100,000.00 \$	23,500.00 \$	94,000.00 \$	31,000.00 \$	124,000.00 \$
53.	MONOPOLE AND ANTENNA, 30 FT	EACH	1.0	20000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	9,800.00 \$	9,800.00 \$	13,000.00 \$	13,000.00 \$
54.	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	4870.0	65.00 \$	316,550.00 \$	46.00 \$	224,020.00 \$	55.00 \$	267,850.00 \$
55.	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE (6-INCHES)	SY	850.0	15.00 \$	12,750.00 \$	3.50 \$	2,975.00 \$	10.00 \$	8,500.00 \$
56.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	850.0	5.00 \$	4,250.00 \$	2.76 \$	2,346.00 \$	3.00 \$	2,550.00 \$
57.	SEEDING (TYPE AS SPECIFIED)	ACRE	0.2	10000.00 \$	2,000.00 \$	4,800.00 \$	960.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	2,000.00 \$
58.	CLEARING	ACRE	0.1	10000.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	12,000.00 \$	1,200.00 \$	10,000.00 \$	1,000.00 \$
59.	MONITORING MANHOLE	EACH	1.0	20000.00 \$	20,000.00 \$	75,000.00 \$	75,000.00 \$	25,000.00 \$	25,000.00 \$
ITEMS AS ORDERED BY ENGINEER									
60.	TREE REMOVAL (10 TO 24 INCHES DIAMETER)	EACH	5.0	500.00 \$	2,500.00 \$	225.00 \$	1,125.00 \$	500.00 \$	2,500.00 \$
61.	TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES DIAMETER AND GREATER)	EACH	5.0	1000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$	250.00 \$	1,250.00 \$	1,000.00 \$	5,000.00 \$
				SUBTOTAL \$	951,050.00	SUBTOTAL \$	801,091.00	SUBTOTAL \$	964,400.00
				SUBTOTAL FROM P-1 \$	1,131,080.00	UBTOTAL FROM P-1 \$	1,935,659.00	UBTOTAL FROM P-1 \$	1,919,510.00
				GRAND TOTAL \$	2,082,130.00	GRAND TOTAL \$	2,736,750.00	GRAND TOTAL \$	2,883,910.00

BID AS READ \$ 2,736,750.00 BID AS READ \$ 2,883,910.00